

## **ST. GREGORIOS PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL** NURSERY ADMISSION 2025-26 Interaction Schedule for Admission

- 1) Display of first list (Selected) **17-01-2025**
- 2) Interaction with the selected candidates' parents for admission from the first list

18.01.2025	-	S. No. 1 to 12 from 9:00 to 10 :00 a.m.
(Saturday)		S. No. 13 to 24 from 10: 00 to 11:00 a.m.
		S.No. 25 to 36 from 11:00 to 12:00 p.m.
		S.No. 37 to 48 from 12:00 to 1:00 p.m.
		S.No. 49 to 61 from 1:00 to 2:00 p.m.
21.01.2025	-	S. No. 62 to 73 from 9:00 to 10 :00 a.m.
(Tuesday)		S. No. 74 to 85 from 10: 00 to 11:00 a.m.
		S.No. 86 to 97 from 11:00 to 12:00 p.m.
		S.No. 98 to 109 from 12:00 to 1:00 p.m.
		S.No. 110 to 123 from 1:00 to 2:00 p.m.
22.01.2024	-	Waiting List (on call)
(Wednesday)	-	Absentees of 18 <sup>th</sup> & 21 <sup>st</sup> Jan 2025
23.01.2024	-	Waiting List (on call)
(Thursday)	-	Absentees of $18^{\text{th}}$ & $21^{\text{st}}$ Jan 2025

## **Important Note for the Interaction of the Applicants selected in the** <u>first List:-</u>

- a) Both the parents (i.e. father & mother) should attend the interaction <u>along</u> <u>with the child at St. Gregorios School, Sector-11, Dwarka.</u>
- b) If any applicant / parent failed to take the admission on the allotted date & time (without proper intimation / permission from the school authorities in written) their application will be automatically cancelled.
- c) Applicant's parents have to carry the <u>Original & Photocopies of Birth</u> <u>Certificate, Address Proof, Own Community Proof / Baptism Certificate</u> <u>from the Vicar for verification, Sibling Proof, Alumni Proof, 3 passport</u> <u>size photographs each of child, mother & father and Cheque Book to pay</u> <u>the fee. Admission will be confirmed after verification of the original</u> <u>documents.</u>
- d) <u>For every information applicants have to check either notice board or</u> <u>school website.</u>

e) Phone nos. to contact for any query				
School Phone Nos	011-42576445, 011-43020445			
E-mail address -	principalsgs@yahoo.co.in			
	principalsgsdwk@gmail.com			

Principal